
67

1
14

3

2

5

4

5

5

1,521 mm

Busbahnhof

Goldbach Sylvesterkapelle

Goldbach Ortsmitte

Sonnenberg
Rosenhag

Abzweig 
Burgberg

Espachstraße

Gottfried-Keller-Weg
Im Allikron

Zur Schleife

Im Guggenbühl

Gradebergstraße

St. Ullrich

Hotel 
Ochsen

Landungsplatz

Wilhelm-
Beck-Straße

Friedhof

Nellenbachstraße

Hildegardring

Abzweig
Andelshofen

Andelshofen

La Piazza

Abigstraße

Bambergen,
Dorfstraße

Reutehöfe

Langäcker

Gewerbe-
gebiet

Stadtwerk am See

Kiblersteige

Augustinum

Rauen-
steinstraße

Heinrich-Emerich-
Straße

Ziegelei Ott

Haus Rengold

Sportzentrum

Alte Nußdorfer Straße

Diehl

Weinbergstraße

Rehmenhalde

Obere St.Leonhard-
Straße

Victor-Mezger-Straße
Burgberg

Burgberg-
ring

Goldbach
Nord

Deisendorf Ortsmitte

Bregenzer-
Zentrum

Hägerstraße

Barbelstraße

Pflummernplatz

Museum

Goldbacher
Straße

Uhlandstraße

Helios Spital/P&R

Naturata

Mozartstraße

Schatzberg

Lipperts-
reuter StraßeBahnhof-Therme

Auf dem Stein

Schättlisberg

Finanzamt

St.-Johann-
Straße

Frohsinn-
straße

Christoph-
straße

Bürgeramt

Bodensee-Therme

Bodanweg

Aufkircher
Straße

B31n

B31

B31

B31n

 Haltestelle
 Haltestelle nur in einer Fahrtrichtung

Liniennetz 
Stadtbus Überlingen

Linie 1  Bodensee-Therme – Helios Spital (P&R) – Busbahnhof

Linie 2  Landungsplatz – Burgberg – Busbahnhof

Linie 3  Alte Owinger Straße (Im Guggenbühl) – Busbahnhof

Linie 4  Schättlisberg – Helios Spital (P&R) – Landungsplatz – 
  Busbahnhof

Linie 5  Gewerbegebiet Andelshofen – Bambergen Busbahnhof – 
  Deisendorf

Linie 6  Gewerbegebiet - Langäcker - Busbahnhof

Linie 7  Bodensee-Therme – Goldbach – Helios Spital (P&R) – 
  Busbahnhof

Linie 14  Schättlisberg – Helios Spital (P&R) – Bodensee-Therme – 
  Landungsplatz – Busbahnhof


